WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER
@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

COURSE

CDL Prep

Solar Farm Construction
Manlift Safety

Poly Pipe Fusion
Pipe OQ

General Construction
Pipeline Distribution
OSHA 10

Air Tools & Soil Compaction

Intro to Green Construction

First Aid/CPR/AED

Safeland Basic Orientation

Utility Locating

Pipe OQ

Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder
Forklift/Skid-Steer/ Manlift

Traffic Control & Flagging
Construction Math

Scaffold User Safety

Concrete Practices and Procedures
Asbestos Abatement Supervisor
Hand Applied Pipe Coating

Pipeline Technology™*****

Cutting & Burning

Line & Grade ******

Lead Abatement Worker******
Mason Tending

Asbestos Abatement Supervisor Refresher
Asbestos Worker Refresher

Lead Abatement Worker Refresher

First Aid/CPR/AED

Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder
Pipelaying ******

Asbestos Abatement Worker
Solar Farm Construction
Traffic Control & Flagging
Scaffold Builder ******
Pipeline Distribution

GPS Site Layout
Hoisting & Rigging
Forklift/Skid-Steer/Manlift
General Construction ******
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Sept. - Dec. 2024

DAT

Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

ES

4-6
4-6

4

5

6
9-20
9-13
10-11
12

13

14

14

14

14

14
16-20
17-18
19

20
23-27
23-28
28

30 -0Oct. 4
30 -Oct. 4
7-11
7-11
7-11

Oct.12

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

12
12

12

12

14-18
14-18
14-16
17-18
21-25
21-25
21-25

28 - Nov. 1
28 - Nov. 1
28 -Nov.8

TIMES

8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 2:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 2:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm

TOTAL
HOURS

24
24

40
80
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CLASS
SIZE

6
15
4
6
6
20
4
20
20
20
12
8
4
6
20
4
15
20
20
18
25
6
18
6
20
15
12
25
25
10
12
20
20
15
15
15
20
4
6
20
4
20

**** Creditable apprenticeship classes

*** |t is the Responsibility of each member to contact your Local Union when in need of a First Aid/CPR Training

***** |f you are in need of any class not listed please contact the Training Center



WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER
@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

COURSE

CDL Prep

OSHA 10

Air Tools & Soil Compaction

Solar Installer

Intro to Green Construction

|.C.R.A F**x**

Intro to Construction Drone Operation
Trench Excavation Safety

Traffic Control & Flagging

Pipe Laser

Poly Pipe Fusion

Construction Math

Confined Space Awareness

Scaffold User Safety

Fire Watch/ Fire Extuingusher

Pipe OQ

Hazardous Waste Worker Refresher
Asbestos Abatement Worker Refresher
First Aid/CPR/AED

Asbestos Abatement Worker
Concrete Practices & Procedures
Cutting & Burning

CDL Prep

Pipeline Distribution

Pipeline Technology™******
OSHA 10

Infectious Disease Operations
Traffic Control Supervisor
Traffic Control & Flagging
Line & Grade ******

Confined Spaces in Construction
Foreman Prep

Hazardous Waste Worker
Pipelaying ******
Hazardous Waste Worker Refresher
Asbestos Abatement Worker Refresher

Pipe OQ

Silica Awarness

Blueprint Reading

OSHA 30

Small Engine Repair

CDL Prep

OSHA 10

First Aid/CPR/AED

Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder
Pipe OQ
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Sept. - Dec. 2024

DATES

Oct. 28- 30
Oct. 29-30
Oct. 31
Oct. 31 - Nov. 1
Nov. 1
Nov.4 - 8
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov. 9
Nov. 11 - 15
Nov. 11 -15
Nov. 11 - 15
Nov. 18-20
Nov. 18-22
Nov. 18-22
Nov. 21 - 22
Dec.2-6
Dec. 2
Dec. 2
Dec. 2
Dec. 4 -
9
9

1
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1
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Dec.
Dec.
Dec.9-13
Dec. 14
Dec. 14

Dec. 14
Dec. 14
Dec. 16 - 20
Dec. 16 - 19
Dec. 16 - 20
Dec. 16 - 18
Dec. 19 - 20
Dec. 20
Dec. 23
Dec. 23

TIMES

8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30 pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 2:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm

TOTAL
HOURS
24
12
8
16
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CLASS
SIZE
6
20
20
15
20
16
4
10
15
6
6
20
15
20
10
6
25
25
10
15
18
6
6
4
18
20
15
15
15
20
15
12
15
20
25
25

6
6
4
15
6
6
20
12
20
6



WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER
@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

Sept. - Dec 2024

COURSE DATES
Trench Excavation Safety Dec. 23
LiUNA Labor History Dec. 27
Hazardous Communictions Dec. 27
Utility Locating Dec. 27
Pipe Laser Dec. 30
Hand Applied Pipe Coating Dec. 30
Firewatch/Fire Extinguisher Dec. 30

**** It is the Responsibility of each member to contact your Local Union when in need of a First Aid/CPR Training

TIMES

8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am -4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm

TOTAL
HOURS
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CLASS
SIZE
10
15
10
4
6
6
10

¥+ Creditable apprenticeship classes

***** |If you are in need of any class not listed please contact the Training Center



