WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER

@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

Sept. - Dec. 2024

Page 1 of 3

				. age 1 0. 0	
COURSE	DATES	TIMES	TOTAL HOURS	CLASS SIZE	
CDL Prep	Sept. 4-6	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	6	
Solar Farm Construction	Sept. 4-6	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	15	
Manlift Safety	Sept. 4	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	4	
Poly Pipe Fusion	Sept. 5	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Pipe OQ	Sept. 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
General Construction ******	Sept. 9-20	8:00am - 4:30pm	80	20	
Pipeline Distribution	Sept. 9-13	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
OSHA 10	Sept. 10-11	8:00am - 4:30pm	12	20	
Air Tools & Soil Compaction	Sept. 12	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Intro to Green Construction	Sept. 13	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
First Aid/CPR/AED	Sept. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	12	
Safeland Basic Orientation	Sept. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	8	
Utility Locating	Sept. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	4	
Pipe OQ	Sept. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder	Sept. 14	8:00am - 2:30pm	6	20	
Forklift/Skid-Steer/ Manlift	Sept. 16-20	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
Traffic Control & Flagging	Sept. 17-18	8:00am - 4:30pm	16	15	
Construction Math	Sept. 19	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Scaffold User Safety	Sept. 20	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Concrete Practices and Procedures******	Sept. 23-27	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	18	
Asbestos Abatement Supervisor	Sept. 23-28	8:00am - 4:30pm	48	25	
Hand Applied Pipe Coating	Sept. 28	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Pipeline Technology******	Sept. 30 - Oct. 4	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	18	
Cutting & Burning	Sept. 30 - Oct. 4	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	6	
Line & Grade *****	Oct. 7-11	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Lead Abatement Worker*****	Oct. 7-11	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Mason Tending	Oct. 7-11	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	12	
Asbestos Abatement Supervisor Refresher	Oct.12	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	25	
Asbestos Worker Refresher	Oct. 12	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	25	
Lead Abatement Worker Refresher	Oct. 12	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10	
First Aid/CPR/AED	Oct. 12	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	12	
Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder	Oct. 12	8:00am - 2:30pm	6	20	
Pipelaying *****	Oct. 14-18	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Asbestos Abatement Worker*****	Oct. 14-18	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Solar Farm Construction	Oct. 14-16	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	15	
Traffic Control & Flagging	Oct. 17-18	8:00am - 4:30pm	16	15	
Scaffold Builder ******	Oct. 21-25	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Pipeline Distribution	Oct. 21-25	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
GPS Site Layout	Oct. 21-25	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	6	
Hoisting & Rigging *****	Oct. 28 - Nov. 1	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Forklift/Skid-Steer/Manlift	Oct. 28 - Nov. 1	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
General Construction ****** *	Oct. 28 -Nov.8	8:00am - 4:30pm ****** Creditable app	80 renticeship cla	20 asses	

^{****} It is the Responsibility of each member to contact your Local Union when in need of a First Aid/CPR Training

^{*****} If you are in need of any class not listed please contact the Training Center

WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER

@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

Sept. - Dec. 2024

Зері Деб. 2024					
COURSE	DATES	TIMES	TOTAL HOURS	Page 2 of 3 CLASS SIZE	
CDL Prep	Oct. 28- 30	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	6	
OSHA 10	Oct. 29-30	8:00am - 4:30pm	12	20	
Air Tools & Soil Compaction	Oct. 31	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Solar Installer	Oct. 31 - Nov. 1	8:00am - 4:30pm	16	15	
Intro to Green Construction	Nov. 1	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
I.C.R.A.*****	Nov.4 - 8	8:00am - 4:30pm	40		
				16	
Intro to Construction Drone Operation	Nov. 4 - 8	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
Trench Excavation Safety	Nov. 4	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10	
Traffic Control & Flagging	Nov. 5 - 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	16	15	
Pipe Laser	Nov. 5	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Poly Pipe Fusion	Nov. 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Construction Math	Nov. 7	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Confined Space Awareness	Nov. 7	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	15	
Scaffold User Safety	Nov. 8	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	20	
Fire Watch/ Fire Extuingusher	Nov. 8	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10	
Pipe OQ	Nov. 9	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Hazardous Waste Worker Refresher	Nov. 9	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	25	
Asbestos Abatement Worker Refresher	Nov. 9	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	25	
First Aid/CPR/AED	Nov. 9				
		8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10	
Asbestos Abatement Worker*****	Nov. 11 - 15	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Concrete Practices & Procedures*****	Nov. 11 - 15	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	18	
Cutting & Burning	Nov. 11 - 15	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	6	
CDL Prep	Nov. 18-20	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	6	
Pipeline Distribution	Nov. 18-22	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	4	
Pipeline Technology******	Nov. 18-22	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	18	
OSHA 10	Nov. 21 - 22	8:00am - 4:30pm	12	20	
Infectious Disease Operations ******	Dec. 2 - 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Traffic Control Supervisor	Dec. 2 - 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Traffic Control & Flagging	Dec. 2 - 3	8:00am - 4:30pm	16	15	
Line & Grade ******	Dec. 2 - 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Confined Spaces in Construction	Dec. 4 - 6	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	15	
Foreman Prep	Dec. 9 - 13	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	12	
Hazardous Waste Worker*****					
	Dec. 9 - 13	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15	
Pipelaying ******	Dec. 9 - 13	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	20	
Hazardous Waste Worker Refresher	Dec. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	25	
Asbestos Abatement Worker Refresher	Dec. 14	8:00am - 4:30 pm	8	25	
Pipe OQ	Dec. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Silica Awarness	Dec. 14	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	
Blueprint Reading OSHA 30	Dec. 16 - 20 Dec. 16 - 19	8:00am - 4:30pm 8:00am - 4:30pm	40 32	4	
Small Engine Repair	Dec. 16 - 19	8:00am - 4:30pm	40	15 6	
CDL Prep	Dec. 16 - 18	8:00am - 4:30pm	24	6	
OSHA 10	Dec. 19 - 20	8:00am - 4:30pm	12	20	
First Aid/CPR/AED	Dec. 20	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	12	
Laborer Rise Foundation & Builder	Dec. 23	8:00am - 2:30pm	6	20	
Pipe OQ	Dec. 23	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6	

WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORERS' TRAINING CENTER

@ Mineral Wells, WV Location Call to Register: 304-489-9665

Sept. - Dec 2024

COURSE	DATES	TIMES	TOTAL HOURS	Page 3 of 3 CLASS SIZE
Trench Excavation Safety	Dec. 23	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10
LiUNA Labor History	Dec. 27	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	15
Hazardous Communictions	Dec. 27	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10
Utility Locating	Dec. 27	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	4
Pipe Laser	Dec. 30	8:00am -4:30pm	8	6
Hand Applied Pipe Coating	Dec. 30	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	6
Firewatch/Fire Extinguisher	Dec. 30	8:00am - 4:30pm	8	10

****** Creditable apprenticeship classes

^{****} It is the Responsibility of each member to contact your Local Union when in need of a First Aid/CPR Training

^{*****} If you are in need of any class not listed please contact the Training Center